# 900219965 04/10/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Park Equipment Co., Ltd.		04/06/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Park Environmental Equipment, Ltd.	
Street Address:	7015 Fairbanks N. Houston Rd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628121	STORM TROOPER

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)972-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7139721150

Email: tton@amold-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles Knobloch

Address Line 1: 4900 Woodway Drive, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P31969US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thao Ton authorized by Charles Knobloch
Signature:	/Charles Knobloch tt/
Date:	04/10/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-04-06 Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0812

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Park Equipment Co., Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, number 0011994610 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademark "Storm Trooper" (the "Mark"), as used on or in connection with "STORM WATER INTERCEPTORS, NAMELY WATER FILTERING UNITS FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE" and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, U.S. Registration No. 2,628,121, registered in International Class 011 on October 1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Park Environmental Equipment, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, number 0011994710, having a principal place of business address at 7015 FAIRBANKS N. HOUSTON ROAD, Houston, Texas 77040 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration, and continue the Assignor's business of "STORM WATER INTERCEPTORS, NAMELY WATER FILTERING UNITS FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

For Park Equipment Co., Ltd.:

George W. Eberly, Jr., Manager of

Date: 4-6-12

Park Interests, LLC, a limited liability company of Texas,

the General Partner of Park Equipment Co., Ltd.

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§ 8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the date specified above, personally appeared <u>George W. Eberly, Jr.</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[seal]



RECORDED: 04/10/2012

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

P:\FILES\31969US\DFT\Trademark Assignment.DOC